Fall 2020 Reopening

August 20, 2020




What’s in this presentation?
Dr. John Bell, Superintendent

. * Health & Safety Information
* Results of 4 Learning Options

* Review of “Reopening Information” on website




Health & Safety Plan i

Chris Lordi, Director of Administrative Services

* PDE provided template

* IU 20 school districts worked together on draft plan

* Each district tailored the plan to their specific needs
* 42 pages in length

* School board approved on August 6

* Submitted to PDE and placed on DV website




Preparations for Fall Reopening

Facilities

Transportation

Elementary, Secondary and Special Education
Technology

Food Service

Human Resources

Athletics




Facilities i

Marvin Eversdyke, Director of Support Services |

* Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) System

. * Cleaning

* Disinfecting

* Statfing




Transportation

* Two students per seat wearing masks

. * Extra buses on-call for first week

* Disinfect daily

* Windows open

* [.oad from back to front

* Clean high-touch areas




Elementary Schools
Vicki McNeely, Director of Elementary Education & Technology

* Arrival /dismissal

* (Classrooms

* Specials
¢ Lunch

®* Recess




Secondary Schools

Dr. Brian Blaum, Director of Secondary Education

Arrival /dismissal

Hallways and lockers

Classrooms
* Liinch
CTE and electives

Athletics and other co-curricular activities




Special Education & Student Setrvices
Cheryl Nielsen (K-5) and Dr. Diana Bixby (6-12) Supervisors

* Elementary Special Education — Cheryl
* Secondary Special Education — Diana

* Mental Health — Diana




Technology
Vicki McNeely, Director of Elementary Education & Technology

®* Chromebooks - 1:1 initiative

. * Schoology learning management system

* Zooming




Food Setrvice
Dr. Peg Schatfer, Assistant Superintendent

® (Cashless

. * Goal 1s to expedite line and use distancing
* “Grab and Go” lunches.




Human Resources

Finalizing statfing
Leaves of absence
Substitutes

New teacher orientation

Staff training — COVID, Mental Health First Aid, Go Math/PLC

School visitors




Community Use of Facilities i
Dr. John Bell, Superintendent

* Fall DV-ACE classes canceled

. * No community use of indoor facilities for at least first quarter

* Outside fields may be used by community groups




New Information from the State

* Determining instructional models guidance

. * Outbreak levels for short-term closing guidance

* Masks required even if 6’ of social distancing space requirement




Learning Selections - Entire District

District In-person 5 Zoom 5 days DV Cyber Home Outside Cyber
Enrollment days Schooling

4,372 3,124 831 212 131 74




Percent Attending In-Person By School =

Total Enrollment In-person 5 Days % In-person 5 Days

| DDPS 689
- DDES 479 313 65.3

DVIES 426 326 76.5
SES 392 283 7200
DDMS 544 361 66.4
DVMS 506 364 210
DVHS 1,537 1,141 45
ol 4,372 3,124 1.5
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Elementary Learning Selections

School In-person 5 | Zoom 5 days | DV Cyber Home Outside
days Schooling Cyber
336 92 34 21 5

DDPS
DDES 313 104 37 20 5
DVES 326 77 9 10 4

SES 283 67 21 20 1
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Secondary Learning Selections

School In-person 5 | Zoom 5 days DV Cyber Home Outside
days Schoohng Cyber

DDMS
DVMS 365 97 17 15
DVHS 1,141 263 68 28

10

37

%




DDPS/DDES - Number of Classes

Vicki McNeely, Director of Elementary Education & Technology

K 6 1
1 6 1
2 5 2
3 5 2
4 5 2
5 5 2
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DVES - Number of Classes

# of In-Person Classes # of Zoom Classes

K

1
2
3
4
5

2

2
2
3
2
3

1
1
1
1
1
1




SES - Number of Classes

# of In-Person Classes # of Zoom Classes

: | K 2

1
2
3
4
5

1
1
1
1
1
1
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Reopening Information on www.dvsd.org

July 16, August 6 and August 20 PowerPoint presentations

August 7 Parent Letter

FAQ Document

2020-21 Health & Safety Plan
Athletic Health & Safety Plan

COVID Exclusion Flow Chart and accompanying YouTube video

Wayne Memorial Hospital COVID informational video




Questions?

Call your child’s school with most questions

Call special education office, if applicable

Call transportation with bus questions
Call school counselor about cyber programs

Call Lisa at 296-1827 about home schooling

for more global questions that can’t be answered by
the schools and offices listed above



mailto:askDV@dvsd.org

